

PUSAT PENDIDIKAN AL-AMIN BERHAD AL-AMIN TROPICANA EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER (AATECC) GOMBAK

GOMBAK
Lot 1078, Batu 8 ¾, Jalan Sg.Pusu Gombak, 53100 Kuala
Lumpur.



Phone: 03-6186 9577 https://www.al-amin.edu.my

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2025/2026

REGISTRATION FEE (One-time payment; non-refundable)	RM800.00
CONVENTION FEE (One-time payment, newly registered parents ONLY)	RM100.00
ANNUAL FEE (Must be paid once a year at the beginning of new semester)	RM912.00* *Inclusive of schools' activities, takaful and Al-Amin module.

FEE PAYMENT OPTIONS:

Parents/guardian can choose to pay either by instalment (every month) or pay directly for 6 month (persemester) or lump-sum for the whole year

MONTHLY FEE	MONTHLY PAYMENT	PER SEMESTER (6 MONTH)	PER ANNUM(11 MONTH)
TUITION FEE	RM380.00	RM 2,280.00	RM 4,180.00
(-) DISCOUNT 5% / 10%	-	(RM 114.00)	(RM 418.00)
MEAL FEE	RM102.30	RM 613.80	RM 1,125.30
TOTAL	RM482.30	RM2,779.80	RM4,887.30
TRANSIT FEE			
TRANSIT SESSION (MONTHLY) 1.00 PM - 6.30 PM	RM 170.00	RM 1,020.00	RM 1,870.00

Notes:

- 1. Special discount on registration fee will be given for early birds.
- 2. Uniforms and books are not included in the above fees.
- **3.** Walk in transit would be charge as follows:
 - RM20.00 / hour or RM10.00 / half hour
 - RM25.00 / hour will be charged after 7.00 pm

FEES INFORMATION:

(a) REGISTRATION FEE

- 1. One-time payment only.
- 2. Registration Fee as confirmation of admission to Al-Amin Tropicana School. Payment needs to be settled by January 31 each year before the new school session begins. (new students only).
- 3. Convention Fee is charged only for newly registered parents
- 4. Registration Fee is non-refundable at all times.

(b) ANNUAL FEE

- 1. Annual fee will be charged once a year on every new school session.
- 2. Payment needs to be settled by January 31 before the new school session begins.
- 3. PTA & magazine fees need to be paid for **only one student if there are siblings** enrolled at the school.

(c) MONTHLY FEE (TUITION FEE)

- 1. Monthly payment must be made **before or on the 7th day of each month**. Late payment will result in the student's name to be included in the arrears list and a reminder notice will be given.
- 2. For withdrawal of children from the school, please notify the school management by submitting an early notification letter (one month in advance). This is to avoid fees being charged within the period.
- 3. The fee structure charged to each student is according to the calculated cost of schooling for the entire academic session divided into 11 months. The entire academic session fees are required to be paid in full until the end of the session if monthly payment method was chosen.

(d) MEAL FEE

- 1. Monthly payment must be made **before or on the 7th day of each month**. Late payment will result in the student's name to be included in the arrears list and a reminder notice will be given.
- 2. The fee structure charged to each student is according to the calculation of the cost of schooling for the entire academic session divided into 11 months. The entire academic session fees are required to be paid in full until the end of the session if monthly payment method was chosen. (including the month of Ramadan for AATECC)
- 3. Please refer to the attachment below for the calculation of meal fees.

MONTH	NUMBER OF SCHOOL DAYS	MEAL FEE AATECC
		*RM5.80 per day
Feb 2025	10	RM58.00
Mar 2025	20	RM116.00
Apr 2025	18	RM104.40
May 2025	18	RM104.40
Jun 2025	14	RM81.20
Jul 2025	23	RM133.40
Aug 2025	21	RM121.80
Sep 2025	15	RM87.00
Oct 2025	20	RM116.00
Nov 2025	20	RM116.00
Dec 2025	15	RM87.00
TOTAL	194 Days	RM1,125.20

Payment is based on total meal fees for a year divided by 11 months

SCHOOL	MEAL FEE PER MONTH
AATECC: RM1,125.20 / 11 months	RM102.30

SPECIAL DISCOUNT OFFER:

- 1. PPAAB offers discounts as below:
 - (a) Full ONE-OFF PAYMENT for 11 months is eligible for a 10% discount on TUITION FEES ONLY. (upon registration)
 - (b) ONE-OFF PAYMENT for 6 months tuition fees in any month is eligible for a 5% discount on TUITION FEES ONLY. This offer is only valid if there are at least 6 months left of the school session.
- 2. PPAAB provides an incentive of a 50% reduction in registration fees for students who continue to Primary 1 and Form 1 from previous kindergartens and primary schools under PPAAB group as below:
 - i. Students from Tadika Amal Hidayah and Al-Amin Tropicana Early Childhood Center are given a 50% discount on the Registration Fee if they register for Primary 1 at SRI Al-Amin Gombak (SRIAAG) Gombak, SRI Al-Amin Keramat (SRIAAK), Al- Amin Tropicana Primary School Sg. Buloh (AATS P SB), Al-Amin Tropicana School Primary Kota Bharu (AATS P KB), Al-Amin Tropicana School Primary Bandar Seri Coalfields (AATS P SC) and Al-Amin Tropicana School Primary Wangsa Maju (AATS P WM).
 - ii. Students from SRI Al-Amin Gombak (SRIAAG), SRI Al-Amin Keramat (SRIAAK), AATS Primary Sg. Buloh (AATS P SB) and AATS Primary Kota Bharu (AATS P KB) are given a 50% discount on the Registration Fee if they register for Form 1 at SMI Al-Amin Gombak (SMIAAG), AATS Secondary Sg. Buloh (AATS S SB) and AATS Secondary Kota Bharu (AATS S KB).
- 3. Special Tuition Fees Exemption is also offered through the Zakat payment package. For more information, please contact PPAAB Tabung & Zakat section for zakat under MAIPs and AATS KB Administration for zakat under MAIK.

TO BUILD SOLEH WA MUSLEH GENERATION THROUGH OUR INTEGRATED EDUCATION SYSTEM.